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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
DIETETICS AND NUTRITION PRACTICE COUNCIL
GENERAL BUSINESS MEETING
JULY 8, 2016
AGENDA

Participants in this public meeting should be aware that these proceedings are
being recorded and that an audio file of the meeting will be posted to the council's
website.

9:30 a.m. EST
Call to order — General Business Meeting

Ms. Cooper called the meeting to order at 9:33 a.m. Ms. Adams conducted roll call.

MEMBERS PRESENT STAFF PRESENT
Peggy Cooper, MS, RD, LDN, Chair Diane Guillimette, Assistant Attorney General
Jackie Shank, MS, RD, LDN, Vice-Chair Allen Hall, Executive Director
Stephanie Petrosky, MHA, RDN, LDN Katrina Adams, Regulatory Supervisor/Consultant
Linda Gammon, LNC LaQuadra Simmons, Regulatory Specialist Il
Linda Rex
WIC OFFICE OTHERS PRESENT
Melissa Salmon-Heil Judy Stone, MS, CNS

Christine Stapel, MS, RD, LDN

Peppin Tuma

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDINGS

CONSIDERATION OF APPLICATION FOR COUNCIL MEMBERSHIP

1. Carol Elliott

Ms. Elliott was present

Ms. Cooper suggested that Ms. Elliott make the necessary changes to question #16 which asks
“Are you a United States citizen?” Ms. Elliott marked “no” and the answer needs to be changed

to “yes”.

After review of her application and credentials, the Council feels as though Ms. Elliott is eligible
to apply for Council membership.

2. Stephanie Norris

Ms. Norris was present

July 8, 2016 — General Business Meeting Minutes Page 2



10
11

12
13
14
15
16

17
18

19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26

27
28

29
30
31
32

33

Minutes

Ms. Norris serves on the Nominating committee for the Florida Academy of Nutrition and
Dietetics as Co-Chair her term will be over at the end of July 2016. Ms. Cooper notified Ms.
Norris that she will not be able to serve as an elected official in a professional association.

After review of her application and credentials, the Council feels as though Ms. Norris is eligible
to apply for Council membership.

3. Sheah Rarback
Ms. Rarback was not present

Ms. Cooper suggested that Ms. Rarback make necessary changes to questions 17, 24c and 26
of application.

After review of her application and credentials, the Council feels as though Ms. Rarback is
eligible to apply for Council membership.

4. Claudia Sealey-Potts

Ms. Sealey-Potts was not present

Ms. Sealey Potts has been a licensed Dietitian with the state of Florida since July 2014.
According to Florida Statute 486.506 the applicant must have been a Florida licensed Dietitian

for at least 3 years prior to serving on the Council.

After review of her application and credentials, the Council feels as though Ms. Sealey-Potts
does not meet the necessary requirements to be eligible for Council membership.

Ms. Shank move that the Council recommend to the Board of Medicine the three eligible
candidates with Carol Elliott and Stephanie Norris in the 1 and 2 positions and Sheah Rarback
in the number 3 position. The motion was seconded by Ms. Gammon which carried 5/0.
INDIVIDUAL CONSIDERATION

5. Fanny Cabrera Pina (Endorsement of Another State License)

Ms. Cabrera Pina was present.

Ms. Cabrera Pina applied for licensure by endorsement of her Puerto Rico license. Ms. Cabrera
Pina’s application was presented to the Council for review of Puerto Rico laws and rules.

The Council did not see where Ms. Cabrera Pina’s education or Puerto Rico laws and rules
would affect her ability to practice in the field of Dietetics and Nutrition in Florida.

Ms. Cooper moved to approve Ms. Cabrera Pina’s application by Endorsement of Another State
License because the standards in which Ms. Cabrera Pina was certified was a licensed
nutritionist in Puerto Rico, were substantially equivalent to those in Florida. Ms. Gammon
seconded the motion, which carried 5/0.

APPLICANT RATIFICATION LIST
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6. List of Applicants Approved to Sit for the Examination

Ms. Cooper moved to ratify the list of individuals approved to sit for the examination beginning
with Nidia Salcedo and ending with Kristina Bergman. Ms. Gammon seconded the motion,
which carried 5/0. The full list of examination candidates are appended to these minutes.

7. List of Licensees Certified for Licensure by Endorsement of
Registered Dietitian Status

Ms. Shank moved to approve the list of individuals licensed by endorsement based on their
Registered Dietitian status with CDR, beginning with Yasmine Trein Junqueira and ending with
Lauren H Rocha. Ms. Petrosky seconded the motion, which carried 5/0. The full list of licensees
are appended to these minutes.

RULES STATUS REPORT

8. Dianne Guillemette, Assistant Attorney General

. Rule 64B8-42.001, F.A.C., Licensure by Endorsement

. Rule 64B8-42.002, F.A.C., Licensure by Examination

. Rule 64B8-44.002, F.A.C., Fraudulent, False, Deceptive, or Misleading
Advertising

. Rule 64B8-44.003, F.A.C., Disciplinary Guidelines

. Rule 64B8-44.004, F.A.C., Documentation

. Rule 64B8-44.006, F.A.C., HIV/AIDS: Knowledge of Antibody Status; Action
to be taken

. Rule 64B8-44.007, F.A.C., Standards of Practice

. Rule 64B8-44.008, F.A.C., Performance of Delegated Tasks by Non-
Licensed Personnel

. Rule 64B8-44.009, F.A.C., Unauthorized Treatments

. Rule 64B8-45.002, F.A.C., Continuing Education Approval

Ms. Guillemette provided the Council with an update on the development of each rule. This was
an informational item.

9. HB 941- Department of Health.

¢ Rule 64B8-42.005, F.A.C., Additional Educational Requirements for Initial
Licensure.

Ms. Cooper moved to repeal rule 64B8-42.005. Ms. Shank seconded the motion, which carried
5/0.

Ms. Cooper moved that changes to the proposed rule amendment for 64B8-42.005 would not
have an adverse impact on small businesses and would not be likely to directly or indirectly
increase regulatory cost to any entity (including government) in excess of $200,000.00 in the
aggregate in Florida within 1 year after the implementation of the rule. The motion carried 5/0.

REPORTS, IF ANY
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10. Peggy Cooper, Council’s Chair

There were no reports.

11. Allen Hall, Executive Director

Report topics:

Expenditures by Function

This was an informational item.

Cash Balance Report

This was an informational item.

OLD BUSINESS

12. Dietetics and Nutrition Practice Council Minutes
e April 15, 2016 General Business Meeting

Ms. Cooper moved to approve the April 15, 2016 minutes. Ms. Gammon seconded the motion,
which carried 5/0.

OTHER BUSINESS AND INFORMATION
13. Antitrust Litigation Update
e Colinders-v-Battle Memo Order.
Freedom to Whiten: Teeth Whitener’s Antitrust Suit Against Georgia. Board of
Dentistry Allowed to Proceed.
e Georgia Dentistry Complaint.
This was an informational item.
14. June 2, 2016 Board of Medicine Minutes
This was an informational item.
15. Commission on Dietetic Registration (CDR) Revised Test Specifications.

This was an informational item.

The meeting adjourned at 10:44 a.m.

e —
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Ratification List

Licensees Certification For
Licensure by Endorsement of
Registered Dietitian Status

July, 08, 2016
License Number Licensee Name Date Issued
1 ND 7754 Junqueira, Yasmine Trein 03/29/2016
2 ND 7755 Newberry, Bethany Ruth 03/29/2016
3 ND 7756 Munoz Aristizabal, Adriana 03/29/2016
4 ND 7757 Houghton, Valerie Murray 03/29/2016
5 ND 7758 Brooks, Penny Sabrina 03/30/2016
6 ND 7759 Couture, Kelsey 03/30/2016
7 ND 7760 Hamdan, Mireille 03/31/2016
8 ND 7762 Tait, Bethany Hollie 04/01/2016
9 ND 7763 Brindisi, Alessi 04/01/2016
10 ND 7764 Wicker, Jessica Lynn 04/01/2016
11 ND 7765 Hinton, Brittany Ana 04/01/2016
12 ND 7766 Thompson, Rebeca Helen 04/04/2016
13 ND 7767 Lewis, Alison 04/04/2016
14 ND 7768 Ramadan, Helena Machaj 04/05/2016
15 ND 7769 Laps, Jaclyn Ruth 04/05/2016
16 ND 7770 Freedman, Randi Beth 04/06/2016
17 ND 7771 Winquist, Andrew Arthur 04/06/2016
18 ND 7772 Coley, Jerica Janae 04/06/2016
19 ND 7773 Sun, Han 04/08/2016
20 ND 7774 Leopold, Julie 04/11/2016
21 ND 7775 Prescott, Mary Catherine 04/11/2016
22 ND 7776 Kight, Leann Marie 04/11/2016
23 ND 7777 Huerta, Alexandra Paige 04/12/2016
24 ND 7778 Mcwilliams, Angella Jannine 04/12/2016
25 ND 7779 Perez Gomez, Gianna 04/12/2016
26 ND 7780 Mccandless, Rachel 04/12/2016
27 ND 7781 Lieberman, Layne 04/13/2016
28 ND 7782 Brown, Emily 04/18/2016
29 ND 7783 Torres-Negron, Natalia 04/18/2016

Cristina

30 ND 7784 Nowicki, Carla Rae 04/19/2016
31 ND 7785 Hirschy, Betsy Steele 04/19/2016
32 ND 7786 Fannon, Kerry 04/20/2016
33 ND 7787 Foster, Renee 04/20/2016
34 ND 7788 Nyenhuis, Jacquelyn Rae 04/21/2016
35 ND 7789 Castle, Kimberly A 04/21/2016
36 ND 7790 Hanks, Lynae Jane 04/21/2016
37 ND 7791 Allen, Edith Marie 04/22/2016
38 ND 7792 Ardine Mitchell, Anna Marie 04/22/2016
39 ND 7793 Alfonso, Ana Christina 04/27/2016
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7809
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7811
7812
7813
7814
7815
7816
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7818
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7820
7821
7822
7823
7824
7825
7826
7827
7828
7829
7830
7831
7832
7833
7834
7835
7836
7837
7838
7839
7840
7841
7843

Martinez-Spurlock, Clara
Isabel
Talamas, Nina A

Peralta, Kathleen Decker Rdn

Wagner, Meredith Kay
Baingo, Gayle Marie
Sinel, Natalie

Gross, Kaitlyn Elyse
Bane, Lindsay

Baertschi, Amy

Perez, Marcela Rd
Goode, Audri

Batchelor, Henry Silvano Jr
Mohanty, Elizabeth E
Berzinsky, Anne |
Roman, Mary Louise
Dulzaides, Nicole Rose
Cardel, Michelle

Willy, Hillary Paige
Myotte, Andrea

Graham, Brittany Nicole
Norton, Diane Jill
Pappas, Samantha Elise
Langlais, Janelle Marie
Jackson, Kaylan Heather
Bourkin, Olga

Indorato, Debra Ann
Sullivan, Mary Ellen
Alanez, Natalie Veronique
Ferguson, Katie Ellen
Feeney, Kara

Bierman, Sabrina Michelle
Mishaan, Natalie Freida
Henne, Shirley

Serrano, Veronica
Espaillat, Erica Bridget
Felden, Jessica Sara
Carney, Meghan Elizabeth
Thiede, Carolyn Coulter
Phillips, Lisa
Quinones-Cox, Olga |
Taylor, Virginia Hart
Exebio, Joel

Morrison, Pamela Ann
Fabian, Ashleigh
Reeder, Nicole Kaitlyn
Brooks, Madison Doran
Stalte, Susan Maureen
Baumb, Sheryl
Feinglass, Erica

04/28/2016

04/28/2016
04/28/2016
04/28/2016
04/28/2016
04/29/2016
05/02/2016
05/02/2016
05/05/2016
05/05/2016
05/05/2016
05/05/2016
05/05/2016
05/06/2016
05/06/2016
05/06/2016
05/06/2016
05/09/2016
05/09/2016
05/10/2016
05/10/2016
05/10/2016
05/12/2016
05/13/2016
05/13/2016
05/13/2016
05/13/2016
05/16/2016
05/16/2016
05/17/2016
05/17/2016
05/18/2016
05/19/2016
05/20/2016
05/23/2016
05/26/2016
05/27/2016
05/31/2016
05/31/2016
05/31/2016
06/02/2016
06/02/2016
06/02/2016
06/03/2016
06/06/2016
06/09/2016
06/09/2016
06/13/2016
06/13/2016
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89 ND 7844 Rocha, Lauren H 06/13/2016

|
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Ratification List
ACEND Applicants to sit
For the Registration
Examination for Dietitian

July 08, 2016
Name School Grad Date
1. Nidia Salcedo University of Antioquia 06/21/1991
2. Kristina Bergman University of Florida 05/05/2015

e —
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