The Florida

Dietetics Nutrition Practice Council

Minutes

July 8, 2016 Telephone Conference Call 1-888-670-3525 Participant Code 7811783909

Peggy Cooper, MS, RD, LDN Chair

Jackie Shank, MS, RD, LDN Vice Chair

Minutes

1 2 3

4

5

6

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH DIETETICS AND NUTRITION PRACTICE COUNCIL GENERAL BUSINESS MEETING JULY 8, 2016 AGENDA

- 7 Participants in this public meeting should be aware that these proceedings are
- being recorded and that an audio file of the meeting will be posted to the council's
 website.

10 9:30 a.m. EST

- 11 Call to order General Business Meeting
- 12 Ms. Cooper called the meeting to order at 9:33 a.m. Ms. Adams conducted roll call.

13 MEMBERS PRESENT

- 14 Peggy Cooper, MS, RD, LDN, Chair
- 15 Jackie Shank, MS, RD, LDN, Vice-Chair
- 16 Stephanie Petrosky, MHA, RDN, LDN
- 17 Linda Gammon, LNC
- 18 Linda Rex

19 WIC OFFICE

20 Melissa Salmon-Heil

STAFF PRESENT

Diane Guillimette, Assistant Attorney General Allen Hall, Executive Director Katrina Adams, Regulatory Supervisor/Consultant LaQuadra Simmons, Regulatory Specialist II

OTHERS PRESENT

Judy Stone, MS, CNS Christine Stapel, MS, RD, LDN Peppin Tuma

21 ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDINGS

22 CONSIDERATION OF APPLICATION FOR COUNCIL MEMBERSHIP

- 23 **1. Carol Elliott**
- 24 Ms. Elliott was present

Ms. Cooper suggested that Ms. Elliott make the necessary changes to question #16 which asks "Are you a United States citizen?" Ms. Elliott marked "no" and the answer needs to be changed to "yoo"

- 27 to "yes".
- After review of her application and credentials, the Council feels as though Ms. Elliott is eligible to apply for Council membership.

30 2. Stephanie Norris

31 Ms. Norris was present

- 1 Ms. Norris serves on the Nominating committee for the Florida Academy of Nutrition and
- 2 Dietetics as Co-Chair her term will be over at the end of July 2016. Ms. Cooper notified Ms.
- 3 Norris that she will not be able to serve as an elected official in a professional association.
- After review of her application and credentials, the Council feels as though Ms. Norris is eligible to apply for Council membership.

6 3. Sheah Rarback

- 7 Ms. Rarback was not present
- Ms. Cooper suggested that Ms. Rarback make necessary changes to questions 17, 24c and 26
 of application.
- 10 After review of her application and credentials, the Council feels as though Ms. Rarback is
- 11 eligible to apply for Council membership.

12 4. Claudia Sealey-Potts

- 13 Ms. Sealey-Potts was not present
- 14 Ms. Sealey Potts has been a licensed Dietitian with the state of Florida since July 2014.
- According to *Florida Statute 486.506* the applicant must have been a Florida licensed Dietitian for at least 3 years prior to serving on the Council.
- After review of her application and credentials, the Council feels as though Ms. Sealey-Potts does not meet the necessary requirements to be eligible for Council membership.
- 19 Ms. Shank move that the Council recommend to the Board of Medicine the three eligible
- 20 candidates with Carol Elliott and Stephanie Norris in the 1 and 2 positions and Sheah Rarback
- in the number 3 position. The motion was seconded by Ms. Gammon which carried 5/0.

22 INDIVIDUAL CONSIDERATION

- 23 5. Fanny Cabrera Pina (Endorsement of Another State License)
- 24 Ms. Cabrera Pina was present.
- Ms. Cabrera Pina applied for licensure by endorsement of her Puerto Rico license. Ms. Cabrera Pina's application was presented to the Council for review of Puerto Rico laws and rules.
- The Council did not see where Ms. Cabrera Pina's education or Puerto Rico laws and rules would affect her ability to practice in the field of Dietetics and Nutrition in Florida.
- Ms. Cooper moved to approve Ms. Cabrera Pina's application by Endorsement of Another State
- License because the standards in which Ms. Cabrera Pina was certified was a licensed
- nutritionist in Puerto Rico, were substantially equivalent to those in Florida. Ms. Gammon
- 32 seconded the motion, which carried 5/0.

33 APPLICANT RATIFICATION LIST

6. List of Applicants Approved to Sit for the Examination

Ms. Cooper moved to ratify the list of individuals approved to sit for the examination beginning
with Nidia Salcedo and ending with Kristina Bergman. Ms. Gammon seconded the motion,
which carried 5/0. The full list of examination candidates are appended to these minutes.

5 7. List of Licensees Certified for Licensure by Endorsement of 6 Registered Dietitian Status

Ms. Shank moved to approve the list of individuals licensed by endorsement based on their
Registered Dietitian status with CDR, beginning with Yasmine Trein Junqueira and ending with
Lauren H Rocha. Ms. Petrosky seconded the motion, which carried 5/0. The full list of licensees
are appended to these minutes.

11 RULES STATUS REPORT

12 8. Dianne Guillemette, Assistant Attorney General

13		•	Rule 64B8-42.001, F.A.C., Licensure by Endorsement		
14		•	Rule 64B8-42.002, F.A.C., Licensure by Examination		
15		•	Rule 64B8-44.002, F.A.C., Fraudulent, False, Deceptive, or Misleading		
16			Advertising		
17		•	Rule 64B8-44.003, F.A.C., Disciplinary Guidelines		
18		•	Rule 64B8-44.004, F.A.C., Documentation		
19		•	Rule 64B8-44.006, F.A.C., HIV/AIDS: Knowledge of Antibody Status; Action		
20			to be taken		
21		•	Rule 64B8-44.007, F.A.C., Standards of Practice		
22		•	Rule 64B8-44.008, F.A.C., Performance of Delegated Tasks by Non-		
23			Licensed Personnel		
24		•	Rule 64B8-44.009, F.A.C., Unauthorized Treatments		
25		•	Rule 64B8-45.002, F.A.C., Continuing Education Approval		
26 27					
28	9.	HB 941- Departr	nent of Health.		
29 30		•	Rule 64B8-42.005, F.A.C., Additional Educational Requirements for Initial Licensure.		

Ms. Cooper moved to repeal rule 64B8-42.005. Ms. Shank seconded the motion, which carried 5/0.

33 Ms. Cooper moved that changes to the proposed rule amendment for 64B8-42.005 would not

have an adverse impact on small businesses and would not be likely to directly or indirectly

increase regulatory cost to any entity (including government) in excess of \$200,000.00 in the

aggregate in Florida within 1 year after the implementation of the rule. The motion carried 5/0.

37 **REPORTS, IF ANY**

1	10. Peggy Cooper, Council's Chair				
2	There were no reports.				
3	11. Allen Hall, Executive Director				
4	Report topics:				
5	Expenditures by Function				
6	This was an informational item.				
7	Cash Balance Report				
8	This was an informational item.				
9	OLD BUSINESS				
10	12. Dietetics and Nutrition Practice Council Minutes				
11	April 15, 2016 General Business Meeting				
12 13					
14	OTHER BUSINESS AND INFORMATION				
15	13. Antitrust Litigation Update				
16 17 18 19	 Colinders-v-Battle Memo Order. Freedom to Whiten: Teeth Whitener's Antitrust Suit Against Georgia. Board of Dentistry Allowed to Proceed. Georgia Dentistry Complaint. 				
20	This was an informational item.				
21	14. June 2, 2016 Board of Medicine Minutes				
22	This was an informational item.				
23	15. Commission on Dietetic Registration (CDR) Revised Test Specifications.				
24	This was an informational item.				

25 The meeting adjourned at 10:44 a.m.

Ratification List Licensees Certification For Licensure by Endorsement of Registered Dietitian Status July, 08, 2016

	Licen	se Number	Licensee Name	Date Issued
1	ND	7754	Junqueira, Yasmine Trein	03/29/2016
2	ND	7755	Newberry, Bethany Ruth	03/29/2016
3	ND	7756	Munoz Aristizabal, Adriana	03/29/2016
4	ND	7757	Houghton, Valerie Murray	03/29/2016
5	ND	7758	Brooks, Penny Sabrina	03/30/2016
6	ND	7759	Couture, Kelsey	03/30/2016
7	ND	7760	Hamdan, Mireille	03/31/2016
8	ND	7762	Tait, Bethany Hollie	04/01/2016
9	ND	7763	Brindisi, Alessi	04/01/2016
10	ND	7764	Wicker, Jessica Lynn	04/01/2016
11	ND	7765	Hinton, Brittany Ana	04/01/2016
12	ND	7766	Thompson, Rebeca Helen	04/04/2016
13	ND	7767	Lewis, Alison	04/04/2016
14	ND	7768	Ramadan, Helena Machaj	04/05/2016
15	ND	7769	Laps, Jaclyn Ruth	04/05/2016
16	ND	7770	Freedman, Randi Beth	04/06/2016
17	ND	7771	Winquist, Andrew Arthur	04/06/2016
18	ND	7772	Coley, Jerica Janae	04/06/2016
19	ND	7773	Sun, Han	04/08/2016
20	ND	7774	Leopold, Julie	04/11/2016
21	ND	7775	Prescott, Mary Catherine	04/11/2016
22	ND	7776	Kight, Leann Marie	04/11/2016
23	ND	7777	Huerta, Alexandra Paige	04/12/2016
24	ND	7778	Mcwilliams, Angella Jannine	04/12/2016
25	ND	7779	Perez Gomez, Gianna	04/12/2016
26	ND	7780	Mccandless, Rachel	04/12/2016
27	ND	7781	Lieberman, Layne	04/13/2016
28	ND	7782	Brown, Emily	04/18/2016
29	ND	7783	Torres-Negron, Natalia Cristina	04/18/2016
30	ND	7784	Nowicki, Carla Rae	04/19/2016
31	ND	7785	Hirschy, Betsy Steele	04/19/2016
32	ND	7786	Fannon, Kerry	04/20/2016
33	ND	7787	Foster, Renee	04/20/2016
34	ND	7788	Nyenhuis, Jacquelyn Rae	04/21/2016
35	ND	7789	Castle, Kimberly A	04/21/2016
36	ND	7790	Hanks, Lynae Jane	04/21/2016
37	ND	7791	Allen, Edith Marie	04/22/2016
38	ND	7792	Ardine Mitchell, Anna Marie	04/22/2016
39	ND	7793	Alfonso, Ana Christina	04/27/2016

Minutes

40		7704	Martinaz Spurlack Clara	04/28/2046
40	ND	7794	Martinez-Spurlock, Clara Isabel	04/28/2016
41	ND	7795	Talamas, Nina A	04/28/2016
42	ND	7796	Peralta, Kathleen Decker Rdn	04/28/2016
43	ND	7797	Wagner, Meredith Kay	04/28/2016
44	ND	7798	Baingo, Gayle Marie	04/28/2016
45	ND	7799	Sinel, Natalie	04/29/2016
46	ND	7800	Gross, Kaitlyn Elyse	05/02/2016
47	ND	7801	Bane, Lindsay	05/02/2016
48	ND	7802	Baertschi, Amy	05/05/2016
49	ND	7803	Perez, Marcela Rd	05/05/2016
50	ND	7804	Goode, Audri	05/05/2016
51	ND	7805	Batchelor, Henry Silvano Jr	05/05/2016
52	ND	7806	Mohanty, Elizabeth E	05/05/2016
53	ND	7807	Berzinsky, Anne I	05/06/2016
54	ND	7808	Roman, Mary Louise	05/06/2016
55	ND	7809	Dulzaides, Nicole Rose	05/06/2016
56	ND	7810	Cardel, Michelle	05/06/2016
57	ND	7811	Willy, Hillary Paige	05/09/2016
58	ND	7812	Myotte, Andrea	05/09/2016
59	ND	7813	Graham, Brittany Nicole	05/10/2016
60	ND	7814	Norton, Diane Jill	05/10/2016
61	ND	7815	Pappas, Samantha Elise	05/10/2016
62	ND	7816	Langlais, Janelle Marie	05/12/2016
63	ND	7817	Jackson, Kaylan Heather	05/13/2016
64	ND	7818	Bourkin, Olga	05/13/2016
65	ND	7819	Indorato, Debra Ann	05/13/2016
66	ND	7820	Sullivan, Mary Ellen	05/13/2016
67	ND	7821	Alanez, Natalie Veronique	05/16/2016
68 60	ND	7822	Ferguson, Katie Ellen	05/16/2016
69 70	ND	7823	Feeney, Kara	05/17/2016
70 71		7824	Bierman, Sabrina Michelle	05/17/2016
71	ND	7825	Mishaan, Natalie Freida	05/18/2016
72 72		7826	Henne, Shirley	05/19/2016
73 74	ND	7827	Serrano, Veronica	05/20/2016
74 75	ND ND	7828 7829	Espaillat, Erica Bridget	05/23/2016 05/26/2016
	ND		Felden, Jessica Sara	
76 77	ND	7830 7831	Carney, Meghan Elizabeth Thiede, Carolyn Coulter	05/27/2016 05/31/2016
78	ND	7832	Phillips, Lisa	05/31/2016
78	ND	7833	Quinones-Cox, Olga I	05/31/2016
80	ND	7834	Taylor, Virginia Hart	06/02/2016
80	ND	7835	Exebio, Joel	06/02/2016
82	ND	7836	Morrison, Pamela Ann	06/02/2016
83	ND	7837	Fabian, Ashleigh	06/03/2016
83 84	ND	7838	Reeder, Nicole Kaitlyn	06/06/2016
85	ND	7839	Brooks, Madison Doran	06/09/2016
86	ND	7840	Stalte, Susan Maureen	06/09/2016
87	ND	7841	Baumb, Sheryl	06/13/2016
88	ND	7843	Feinglass, Erica	06/13/2016
00		10-10		30,13,2010

Minutes				
89	ND	7844	Rocha, Lauren H	06/13/2016

Ratification List ACEND Applicants to sit For the Registration Examination for Dietitian July 08, 2016

Name		School	Grad Date
1.	Nidia Salcedo	University of Antioquia	06/21/1991
2.	Kristina Bergman	University of Florida	05/05/2015